
ID Task Name Start Finish Duration

1 Project Initiation Thu 1/31/19 Thu 1/31/19 1 day

2 Kick off Meeting Thu 1/31/19 Thu 1/31/19 1 day

3 Notice to Proceed (Receipt of Executed Contract) Tue 2/12/19 Tue 2/12/19 1 day

4 Prepare Notice of Preparation (NOP) & Initial Study (IS) Wed 2/13/19 Fri 4/26/19 52 days

5 Stantec prepares Draft NOP & IS Wed 2/13/19 Wed 2/27/19 10 days

6 City review of Draft NOP & IS Thu 2/28/19 Wed 3/13/19 10 days

7 Stantec prepares Screencheck NOP & IS Thu 3/14/19 Wed 3/20/19 5 days

8 City reviews and approves Screencheck NOP & IS Thu 3/21/19 Wed 3/27/19 5 days

9 Issue NOP & IS for 30 day comment period Thu 3/28/19 Fri 4/26/19 22 days

10 Public EIR Scoping Meetings Thu 4/4/19 Thu 4/4/19 1 day

11 Prepare EIR Technical Studies Thu 2/28/19 Wed 5/1/19 45 days

12 Biological Resources Techncial Report Update Thu 2/28/19 Wed 3/27/19 20 days

13 Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Thu 2/28/19 Wed 3/27/19 20 days

14 Quantitative Cumulative Air Quality Impact Analysis/Health Risk Assessment Thu 2/28/19 Wed 5/1/19 45 days

15 Prepare Administrative Draft EIR Thu 2/28/19 Wed 7/17/19 100 days

16 Prepare Administrative Draft EIR Thu 2/28/19 Wed 6/12/19 75 days

17 Comments on Administrative Draft EIR (revision 1) provided to Stantec Thu 6/13/19 Wed 6/26/19 10 days

18 Prepare Administrative Draft EIR (Version 2) Thu 6/27/19 Wed 7/10/19 10 days

19 Comments on Administrative Draft EIR (revision 2) provided to Stantec Thu 7/11/19 Wed 7/17/19 5 days

20 Prepare Screencheck Draft & Draft EIR Thu 7/18/19 Mon 9/30/19 53 days

21 Prepare Screencheck Draft EIR and submit to City for review Thu 7/18/19 Wed 7/31/19 10 days

22 City reviews and approves Screencheck Draft EIR Thu 8/1/19 Wed 8/7/19 5 days

23 Draft EIR printed and released for public review Thu 8/8/19 Wed 8/14/19 5 days

24 Public Review Period (45 days) Thu 8/15/19 Fri 9/27/19 32 days

25 Comments on Draft EIR provided to Stantec Mon 9/30/19 Mon 9/30/19 1 day

26 Prepare Administrative Final EIR and Final EIR (including responses to
comments, MMRP, and FOF/SOC

Tue 10/1/19 Fri 11/22/19 39 days

27 Prepare Administrative Final EIR and submit to City for review Tue 10/1/19 Fri 11/8/19 29 days

28 City reviews and provides Stantec with comments on Administrative Final EIR Mon 11/11/19 Fri 11/22/19 10 days

29 Prepare Screencheck Final EIR Mon 11/25/19 Fri 12/6/19 10 days

30 Prepare Screencheck Final EIR and submit to City for review Mon 11/25/19 Fri 11/29/19 5 days

31 City reviews and approves Screencheck Final EIR Mon 12/2/19 Fri 12/6/19 5 days

32 Prepare Final EIR Mon 12/9/19 Fri 12/20/19 10 days

33 Prepare Final EIR and submit to City for review Mon 12/9/19 Fri 12/13/19 5 days

34 City reviews and approves Final EIR Mon 12/16/19 Fri 12/20/19 5 days

35 Public Hearings Mon 1/6/20 Tue 2/18/20 32 days

36 Public Hearing (Planning Commission) Mon 1/6/20 Mon 1/6/20 1 day

37 Appeal Public Hearing (City Council) Tue 2/18/20 Tue 2/18/20 1 day

38 Completion of Project (certification of the Final EIR & CUP issuance following
final hearing)

Wed 2/19/20 Wed 2/19/20 1 day
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Exhibit B: Project Time Schedule
BIOGAS RENEWABLE GENERATION PROJECT

OPINION OF PROBABLE EIR SCHEDULE
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

Project: Biogas Renewable
Generation Project

Date: Thu 2/14/19


